3342582 dated 04.05.2024 is liable to be
rejected and the same is liable to be reclassified under CTH
72044900 of Customs Tariff Act, 1975 as Heavy Melting Scrap
.

(ii)     The goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 3342582 dated
04.05.2024 having assessable value of Rs. 32,62,829/-
(Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred
and Twenty-Nine Only) are liable for confiscation under
Section 111(d) &111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iii)      The importer M/s. AIA Engineering Limited (IEC:
0888003986) is liable for penal action under Section 112(a)(i)
of the Customs Act, 1962.

WAIVER OF PERSONAL HEARING AND SCN

[...]

3342582 dated
04.05.2024 is liable to be rejected and the same is liable to be
reclassified under CTH 72044900 of Customs Tariff Act, 1975.

( i i )     Whether the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No.
3342582 dated 04.05.2024 having assessable value of Rs.
32,62,829/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand
Eight Hundred and Twenty-Nine Only) are liable for

confiscation under Section 111(d) &111(m) of the Customs
Act, 1962.

(iii)      Whether the importer M/s. AIA Engineering Limited
(IEC: 0888003986) is liable for penal action under Section 112
(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

17.

[...]

Twenty-Nine Only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111(d)
& 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, considering facts of
the case and provisions of Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I
give an option to re-deem the same on payment of Redemption Fine
of Rs. 2,75,000/-(Rs. Two lakh seventy Five Thousand Only) in lieu
of confiscation.

(iii)   I impose the penalty of Rs. 50,000/-(Rs. Fifty Thousand Only)
on the importer M/s. AIA Engineering Limited (IEC: 0888003986)
under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

27.    This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which